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Summary by Linkage

Percent
Linkage Count of Cohort
Working Only 945 66.04%
Working Only - Undergraduate Completers 290 20.27%
Working Only - Graduate Completers 128 8.94%
Working Only - Leavers 527 36.83%
Working and Enrolled 159 11.11%
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 56 3.91%
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 6 0.42%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 97 6.78%
All Working 1,104 77.15%
All Working - Undergraduate Completers 346 24.18%
All Working - Graduate Completers 134 9.36%
All Working - Leavers 624 43.61%
Enrolled Only 61 4.26%
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 21 1.47%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 40 2.80%
All Enrolled 220 15.37%
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 77 5.38%
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 6 0.42%
All Enrolled - Leavers 137 9.57%
Located 1,165 81.41%
Located - Undergraduate Completers 367 25.65%
Located - Graduate Completers 134 9.36%
Located - Leavers 664 46.40%
Not Located 266 18.59%
Not Located - Undergraduate Completers 67 4.68%
Not Located - Graduate Completers 30 2.10%
Not Located - Leavers 169 11.81%
Total Completers (a) 598 41.79%
Total Undergraduate Completers 434 30.33%
Total Graduate Completers 164 11.46%
Total Leavers (b) 833 58.21%

Total (a+b) 1,431 100.00%
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Percent
of Located

81.12%
24.89%
10.99%
45.24%
13.65%
4.81%
0.52%
8.33%
94.76%
29.70%
11.50%
53.56%
5.24%
1.80%
3.43%
18.88%
6.61%
0.52%
11.76%
100.00%
31.50%
11.50%
57.00%
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Cohort Type Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings = Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings = Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings = Count Percent Count | Percent
Undergraduate Completers 434 290 66.82 10,248 10,149 56 12.90 10,755 @ 10,192 346 79.72 10,330 @ 10,169 21 4.84 77 17.74
Graduate Completers 164 128 78.05 14,350 @ 14,250 6 3.66 15,210 15,008 134 81.71 14,389 14,267 0 0.00 6 3.66
Leavers 833 527 63.27 9,684 8,727 97 11.64 7,592 6,967 624 74.91 9,369 8,449 40 4.80 137 16.45
Total 1,431 945 66.04 10,497 @ 10,062 159 11.11 9,037 8,383 1,104 77.15 10,291 9,861 61 4.26 220 15.37
Level of Award
Leaver 833 527 63.27 9,684 8,727 97 11.64 7,592 6,967 624 74.91 9,369 8,449 40 4.80 137 16.45
Bachelor 434 290 66.82 10,248 10,149 56 12.90 10,755 @ 10,192 346 79.72 10,330 @ 10,169 21 4.84 77 17.74
Master 132 114 86.36 14,103 = 14,250 6 4.55 15,210 @ 15,008 120 90.91 14,159 = 14,267 0 0.00 6 4.55
Professional 32 14 43.75 16,344 = 14,500 0 0.00 0 0 14 43.75 16,344 14,500 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 1,431 945 66.04 | 10,497 = 10,062 159 11.11 9,037 8,383 1,104 7715 | 10,291 9,861 61 4.26 220 15.37
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

c Community and Technical Colleges Universities Health Science Centers

G?ZSS Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Category Subtotal Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group of Cohort
Enrolled Only - All Exiters 61 11 18.03% 0.77% 43 70.49% 3.00% 1 1.64% 0.07%
Working and Enrolled - All Exiters 159 64 40.25% 4.47% 93 58.49% 6.50% 0 0.00% 0.00%
All Enrolled - All Exiters 220 75 34.09% 5.24% 136 61.82% 9.50% 1 0.45% 0.07%
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 21 1 4.76% 0.07% 19 90.48% 1.33% 0 0.00% 0.00%
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 56 9 16.07% 0.63% 46 82.14% 3.21% 0 0.00% 0.00%
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 77 10 12.99% 0.70% 65 84.42% 4.54% 0 0.00% 0.00%
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 6 1 16.67% 0.07% 5 83.33% 0.35% 0 0.00% 0.00%
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 6 1 16.67% 0.07% 5 83.33% 0.35% 0 0.00% 0.00%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 40 10 25.00% 0.70% 24 60.00% 1.68% 1 2.50% 0.07%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 97 54 55.67% 3.77% 42 43.30% 2.94% 0 0.00% 0.00%
All Enrolled - Leavers 137 64 46.72% 4.47% 66 48.18% 4.61% 1 0.73% 0.07%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

477
954
1,431

216
597
543
35
5
12
14
9
1,431

Count
310
635
945

134
418
364

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
64.99 10,833
66.56 10,333
66.04 10,497
62.04 11,319
70.02 10,841
67.03 9,874
40.00 9,497
80.00 13,616
25.00 11,244
42.86 6,829
22.22 *
66.04 10,497
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,278
9,915
10,062

11,543
10,190
9,269
9,449
9,812
10,074
6,886

*

10,062

Count

39
120
159

Working and Enrolled

Percent

8.18
12.58
11.11

12.96
9.38
11.97
14.29
0.00
25.00
0.00
22.22
11.11

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

10,646
8,519
9,037

9,832

10,161

7,714

11,825
0

2,468
0

*

9,037

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

9,831
8,155
8,383

10,022
9,535
7,635
7,955

0
2,468
0

*

8,383

Count
349
755

1,104

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
73.17 10,813
79.14 10,050
77.15 10,291
75.00 11,097
79.40 10,759
79.01 9,548
54.29 10,110
80.00 13,616
50.00 7,734
42.86 6,829
44 .44 8,129
77.15 10,291

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,204
9,629
9,861

11,299

10,080
9,075
8,312
9,812
9,148
6,886
7,514
9,861

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
28 5.87
33 3.46
61 4.26
9 4.17
28 4.69
19 3.50
5 14.29
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
61 4.26
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
67 14.05
153 16.04
220 15.37
37 17.13
84 14.07
84 15.47
10 28.57
0 0.00
3 25.00
0 0.00
2 22.22
220 15.37
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Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
5613
9211
7225
5221
5411
5242
6113
5241
6221

6111
9211
7225
6113
4481
6241
5613
6112
6221
4461

6111
9211
5613
7225
5221
6113
5411
6221
6241
5241
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Depository Credit Intermediation

Legal Services

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Insurance Carriers

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Clothing Stores

Individual and Family Services

Employment Services

Junior Colleges

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Health and Personal Care Stores

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Depository Credit Intermediation

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Legal Services

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Individual and Family Services

Insurance Carriers

Count

210
53
53
42
34
23
20
19
18
18

232
67
58
53
37
27
24
22
22
21

Percent
of Group
22.22%
5.61%
5.61%
4.44%
3.60%
2.43%
2.12%
2.01%
1.90%
1.90%

13.84%
8.81%
6.92%
5.03%
3.77%
3.77%
3.14%
2.52%
2.52%
1.89%

21.01%
6.07%
5.25%
4.80%
3.35%
2.45%
2.17%
1.99%
1.99%
1.90%

Percent
of Cohort

14.68%
3.70%
3.70%
2.94%
2.38%
1.61%
1.40%
1.33%
1.26%
1.26%

1.54%
0.98%
0.77%
0.56%
0.42%
0.42%
0.35%
0.28%
0.28%
0.21%

16.21%
4.68%
4.05%
3.70%
2.59%
1.89%
1.68%
1.54%
1.54%
1.47%
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Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

042421
003594
003565
003613
003656
004453
003561
008503
008510
009741

042421
003594
003656
008510
004453
003561
008504
008503
003646
009741

042421
003594
003656
004453
008510
003561
008503
003565
008504
009741
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters

Institution

University of North Texas at Dallas
University of North Texas

Texas A&M University - Commerce
Southern Methodist University

The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - El Centro College
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
DCCCD - Mountain View College
DCCCD - Eastfield College

The University of Texas at Dallas

University of North Texas at Dallas
University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - Eastfield College
DCCCD - El Centro College
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
DCCCD - Richland College
DCCCD - Mountain View College
Texas Woman's University

The University of Texas at Dallas

University of North Texas at Dallas
University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - El Centro College
DCCCD - Eastfield College
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
DCCCD - Mountain View College
Texas A&M University - Commerce
DCCCD - Richland College

The University of Texas at Dallas

N NDNDNDNWWWOOM

23
14
13
12
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Percent
of Group
19.67%
18.03%
8.20%
4.92%
4.92%
4.92%
3.28%
3.28%
3.28%
3.28%

21.38%
14.47%
8.81%
8.18%
7.55%
5.66%
5.03%
4.40%
3.14%
3.14%

20.91%
15.45%
7.73%
6.82%
6.82%
5.00%
4.09%
3.64%
3.64%
3.18%

Percent
of Cohort

0.84%
0.77%
0.35%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

2.38%
1.61%
0.98%
0.91%
0.84%
0.63%
0.56%
0.49%
0.35%
0.35%

3.21%
2.38%
1.19%
1.05%
1.05%
0.77%
0.63%
0.56%
0.56%
0.49%
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6-Digit
cip
520201
240102
440401
520101
131210
220101
440701
110101
130301
260101

520201
240102
309999
440701
240199
422803
240101
260101
430104
430107

520201
240102
309999
440701
240199
440401
260101
520101
130301
240101
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Business Administration and Management, General
General Studies

Public Administration

Business/Commerce, General

Early Childhood Education and Teaching
Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Social Work

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Curriculum and Instruction

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Business Administration and Management, General

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Social Work

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Counseling Psychology

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Business Administration and Management, General

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Social Work

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Public Administration

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Business/Commerce, General

Curriculum and Instruction

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Count

o
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Percent
of Group

13.11%
8.20%
6.56%
6.56%
4.92%
4.92%
4.92%
3.28%
3.28%
3.28%

15.72%
14.47%
5.66%
5.03%
4.40%
3.77%
3.14%
3.14%
3.14%
3.14%

15.00%
12.73%
5.00%
5.00%
3.64%
3.64%
3.18%
3.18%
2.73%
2.73%

Percent
of Cohort

0.56%
0.35%
0.28%
0.28%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

1.75%
1.61%
0.63%
0.56%
0.49%
0.42%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%

2.31%
1.96%
0.77%
0.77%
0.56%
0.56%
0.49%
0.49%
0.42%
0.42%
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cip
5202
2401
1312
4404
5201
2201
4407
1101
1303
2601

2401
5202
4301
3099
4407
4228
2601
5210
1303
4404

2401
5202
4301
3099
4407
4404
2601
5201
1303
1312
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Public Administration

Business/Commerce, General

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Social Work

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Curriculum and Instruction

Biology, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Business Administration, Management and Operations
Criminal Justice and Corrections

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Social Work

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Biology, General

Human Resources Management and Services

Curriculum and Instruction

Public Administration

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Social Work

Public Administration

Biology, General

Business/Commerce, General

Curriculum and Instruction

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods

Count

o

N NN WWPMMMPAMN

Percent
of Group
13.11%
11.48%
6.56%
6.56%
6.56%
4.92%
4.92%
3.28%
3.28%
3.28%

22.01%
15.72%
6.29%
5.66%
5.03%
3.77%
3.14%
3.14%
2.52%
2.52%

19.09%
15.00%
5.45%
5.00%
5.00%
3.64%
3.18%
3.18%
2.73%
2.73%

Percent
of Cohort

0.56%
0.49%
0.28%
0.28%
0.28%
0.21%
0.21%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

2.45%
1.75%
0.70%
0.63%
0.56%
0.42%
0.35%
0.35%
0.28%
0.28%

2.94%
2.31%
0.84%
0.77%
0.77%
0.56%
0.49%
0.49%
0.42%
0.42%
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Major

110101
130301
130401
131101
190706
220101
240199
260101
270101
309999
420101
422803
430104
440000
440401
451101
520101
520201
520203
520301
520801
521003
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Outcomes by Major - All Exiters

Cohort Working

Group Working and All Enrolled All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled
Computer and Information Sciences, General 28 18 4 22 2 6
Curriculum and Instruction 50 43 2 45 0 2
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 30 25 3 28 0 3
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 35 27 3 30 0 3
Child Development 23 15 3 18 1 4
Law (LL.B., J.D.) 74 35 0 35 3 3
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other 79 45 18 63 6 24
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 15 6 4 10 0 4
Mathematics, General 20 12 3 15 1 4
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 289 186 36 222 10 46
Psychology, General 104 66 18 84 8 26
Counseling Psychology 12 10 0 10 0 0
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 115 86 11 97 3 14
Human Services, General 34 17 3 20 5 8
Public Administration 30 22 2 24 0 2
Sociology 105 64 11 75 5 16
Business/Commerce, General 111 71 14 85 6 20
Business Administration and Management, General 86 73 2 75 0 2
Logistics and Materials Management 23 14 3 17 1 4
Accounting 83 55 10 65 3 13
Finance, General 35 25 2 27 4 6
Organizational Behavior Studies 39 24 7 31 2 9

Not

Found

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

8,742
12,656
14,747
13,237
6,492
13,513
10,286
5,113
9,455
9,452
6,958
11,584
11,177
7,914
10,465
8,442
9,111
14,040
10,452
9,043
9,834
8,878

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

8,170
13,929
14,763
13,844
6,727
13,462
10,080
6,216
9,561
8,927
6,351
13,112
9,840
8,041
10,907
8,288
8,327
13,462
10,560
8,844
9,583
8,728
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Employment
Rate

79%
90%
93%
86%
78%
47%
80%
67%
75%
77%
81%
83%
84%
59%
80%
71%
77%
87%
74%
78%
77%
79%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 115 75 65.22 11,003 = 10,538 11 9.57 13,034 14,244 86 74.78 11,269 10,676 5 4.35 16 13.91
Female 319 215 67.40 9,986 9,889 45 14.11 10,185 9,344 260 81.50 10,021 9,808 16 5.02 61 19.12
Total 434 290 66.82 10,248 10,149 56 12.90 10,755 @ 10,192 346 79.72 10,330 @ 10,169 21 4.84 77 17.74
Ethnicity
White 64 49 76.56 10,427 @ 11,285 6 9.38 13,873 12,260 55 85.94 10,803 = 11,285 1 1.56 7 10.94
African-American 164 98 59.76 10,012 9,669 22 13.41 11,220 9,418 120 73.17 10,239 9,668 18 10.98 40 24.39
Hispanic 188 133 70.74 10,234 10,413 25 13.30 10,190 @ 10,611 158 84.04 10,228 10,488 2 1.06 27 14.36
Asian 8 4 50.00 8,807 8,305 2 25.00 * * 6 75.00 8,334 8,127 0 0.00 2 25.00
Native-American 1 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
International 5 2 40.00 * * 1 20.00 * * 3 60.00 8,582 9,148 0 0.00 1 20.00
Unknown 4 3 75.00 9,277 9,277 0 0.00 0 0 3 75.00 9,277 9,277 0 0.00 0 0.00
Multi-Racial 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 434 290 66.82 | 10,248 @ 10,149 56 12.90 | 10,755 @ 10,192 346 79.72 | 10,330 | 10,169 21 4.84 77 17.74
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All Working
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NAICS
6111
5613
9211
5221
6241
5241
6221
5416
6113
7225

6111
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6113
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5221
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6111
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5613
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6221
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6113
5241
5416
6112
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Depository Credit Intermediation

Individual and Family Services

Insurance Carriers

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Depository Credit Intermediation

Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services
Junior Colleges

Individual and Family Services

Social Advocacy Organizations

Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Individual and Family Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Insurance Carriers

Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services
Junior Colleges

Count

= NN DNDNDNMNMDNWWSN ©

Percent
of Group
29.31%
6.21%
5.17%
3.79%
2.76%
2.41%
2.41%
2.07%
2.07%
2.07%

16.07%
12.50%
5.36%
5.36%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
1.79%

2717%
6.36%
5.20%
3.76%
2.89%
2.89%
2.60%
2.02%
2.02%
2.02%

Percent
of Cohort

19.59%
4.15%
3.46%
2.53%
1.84%
1.61%
1.61%
1.38%
1.38%
1.38%

2.07%
1.61%
0.69%
0.69%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.23%

21.66%
5.07%
4.15%
3.00%
2.30%
2.30%
2.07%
1.61%
1.61%
1.61%
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Percent Percent
Enrolled Only FICE Institution Count of Group of Cohort
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 12 57.14% 2.76%
2 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 4 19.05% 0.92%
3 003560 | Dallas Baptist University 1 4.76% 0.23%
4 003630 | Prairie View A&M University 1 4.76% 0.23%
5 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 1 4.76% 0.23%
6 003665 | West Texas A&M University 1 4.76% 0.23%
7 004453 | DCCCD - El Centro College 1 4.76% 0.23%
Working and Enrolled
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 32 57.14% 7.37%
2 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 7 12.50% 1.61%
3 003646 @ Texas Woman's University 3 5.36% 0.69%
4 003561 DCCCD - Cedar Valley College 2 3.57% 0.46%
5 009741 The University of Texas at Dallas 2 3.57% 0.46%
6 020774 | DCCCD - North Lake College 2 3.57% 0.46%
7 003560 | Dallas Baptist University 1 1.79% 0.23%
8 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 1.79% 0.23%
9 004453 | DCCCD - El Centro College 1 1.79% 0.23%
10 008503 | DCCCD - Mountain View College 1 1.79% 0.23%
All Enrolled
1 042421 University of North Texas at Dallas 44 57.14% 10.14%
2 003656 | The University of Texas at Arlington 8 10.39% 1.84%
3 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 5 6.49% 1.15%
4 003646 | Texas Woman's University 3 3.90% 0.69%
5 003560 Dallas Baptist University 2 2.60% 0.46%
6 003561 DCCCD - Cedar Valley College 2 2.60% 0.46%
7 004453 | DCCCD - El Centro College 2 2.60% 0.46%
8 009741 The University of Texas at Dallas 2 2.60% 0.46%
9 020774 | DCCCD - North Lake College 2 2.60% 0.46%
10 003630 | Prairie View A&M University 1 1.30% 0.23%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Public Administration

Business Administration and Management, General

Social Work

Curriculum and Instruction

City/Urban, Community and Regional Planning
Educational/Instructional Media Design

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic)

Business Administration and Management, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Counseling Psychology

Social Work

Public Administration

Curriculum and Instruction

General Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General

Business Administration and Management, General

Public Administration

Social Work

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Counseling Psychology

Curriculum and Instruction

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

General Studies

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General

Count
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N
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Percent
of Group
19.05%
19.05%
14.29%
9.52%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%

35.71%
10.71%
8.93%
8.93%
7.14%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%
3.57%

31.17%
10.39%
10.39%
9.09%
6.49%
5.19%
3.90%
2.60%
2.60%
2.60%

Percent
of Cohort

0.92%
0.92%
0.69%
0.46%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%

4.61%
1.38%
1.15%
1.15%
0.92%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%

5.53%
1.84%
1.84%
1.61%
1.15%
0.92%
0.69%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
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4404
5202
4407
1303
0403
1305
2201
2401
4301
5109

5202
2401
4228
4407
4301
4404
5210
1303
1103
1110

5202
2401
4404
4407
4228
4301
1303
5210
0403
1103

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Public Administration

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Social Work

Curriculum and Instruction

City/Urban, Community and Regional Planning
Educational/Instructional Media Design

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Criminal Justice and Corrections

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Social Work

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Public Administration

Human Resources Management and Services

Curriculum and Instruction

Data Processing

Computer/Information Technology Administration and Management

Business Administration, Management and Operations
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Public Administration

Social Work

Clinical, Counseling and Applied Psychology

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Curriculum and Instruction

Human Resources Management and Services

City/Urban, Community and Regional Planning

Data Processing

Count
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Percent
of Group
19.05%
19.05%
14.29%
9.52%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%
4.76%

35.71%
14.29%
8.93%
8.93%
7.14%
7.14%
5.36%
3.57%
1.79%
1.79%

31.17%
11.69%
10.39%
10.39%
6.49%
6.49%
5.19%
3.90%
1.30%
1.30%

Percent
of Cohort

0.92%
0.92%
0.69%
0.46%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%

4.61%
1.84%
1.15%
1.15%
0.92%
0.92%
0.69%
0.46%
0.23%
0.23%

5.53%
2.07%
1.84%
1.84%
1.15%
1.15%
0.92%
0.69%
0.23%
0.23%
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Major

190706
309999
420101
430104
440000
451101
520101
520203
520301
520801
521003

Child Development
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Human Services, General

Sociology

Business/Commerce, General
Logistics and Materials Management
Accounting

Finance, General

Organizational Behavior Studies

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

11
151
40
46
15
48
32
9
42
17
13

Working

Only
7
109
23
35
9
26
20
3
32
12
7

Working
and
Enrolled

3
12

W =2 ON O O Ww oo

All

Working

10
121
32
40
12
31
26
5
38
13
10

Enrolled
Only

o

Aaa n o2 oMW

All

Enrolled

3
18
12

Not

Found

1
24

-
LIRS

N W w s~ O,

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

6,952
10,883
7,948
10,964
8,458
9,213
11,346
9,830
10,419
10,597
9,182

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

7,794
12,035
7,631
9,596
8,191
9,718
11,178
13,751
10,377
10,619
9,691
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Employment
Rate

91%
80%
80%
87%
80%
65%
81%
56%
90%
76%
77%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Graduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 60 44 73.33 15,506 @ 14,130 1 1.67 * * 45 75.00 15,510 @ 14,259 0 0.00 1 1.67
Female 104 84 80.77 13,738 = 14,250 5 4.81 15,119 14,351 89 85.58 13,816 = 14,281 0 0.00 5 4.81
Total 164 128 78.05 14,350 @ 14,250 6 3.66 15,210 15,008 134 81.71 14,389 14,267 0 0.00 6 3.66
Ethnicity
White 28 22 78.57 14,598 @ 14,706 0 0.00 0 0 22 78.57 14,598 @ 14,706 0 0.00 0 0.00
African-American 80 68 85.00 14,636 @ 14,255 5 6.25 15,119 14,351 73 91.25 14,669 @ 14,267 0 0.00 5 6.25
Hispanic 41 32 78.05 13,980 14,086 1 2.44 * * 33 80.49 14,031 14,105 0 0.00 1 2.44
Asian 7 5 71.43 12,250 @ 13,846 0 0.00 0 0 5 71.43 12,250 13,846 0 0.00 0 0.00
Native-American 2 1 50.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 50.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
International 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 2 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
Multi-Racial 3 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total 164 128 78.05 14,350 @ 14,250 6 3.66 15,210 @ 15,008 134 81.71 14,389 14,267 0 0.00 6 3.66
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Graduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 47 36.72% 28.66%
2 5411 Legal Services 9 7.03% 5.49%
3 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 6 4.69% 3.66%
4 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 5 3.91% 3.05%
5 5613 Employment Services 4 3.13% 2.44%
6 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 4 3.13% 2.44%
7 6241 Individual and Family Services 4 3.13% 2.44%
8 5242 Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities 3 2.34% 1.83%
9 6214 Outpatient Care Centers 3 2.34% 1.83%
10 6242 Community Food and Housing, and Emergency and Other Relief Services 3 2.34% 1.83%
Working and Enrolled
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 4 66.67% 2.44%
2 6112 Junior Colleges 1 16.67% 0.61%
3 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 1 16.67% 0.61%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 51 38.06% 31.10%
2 5411 Legal Services 9 6.72% 5.49%
3 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 7 5.22% 4.27%
4 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 5 3.73% 3.05%
5 5613 Employment Services 4 2.99% 2.44%
6 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 4 2.99% 2.44%
7 6241 Individual and Family Services 4 2.99% 2.44%
8 5242 Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities 3 2.24% 1.83%
9 6112 Junior Colleges 3 2.24% 1.83%
10 6214 Outpatient Care Centers 3 2.24% 1.83%
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All Enrolled

a b~ wWN -

g A~ wWN -

FICE

042421
003561
003581
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003561
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
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2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Institution

University of North Texas at Dallas
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
Lamar University

University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington

University of North Texas at Dallas
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
Lamar University

University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington

Count

A A a aN

Al a an

Percent
of Group

33.33%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

33.33%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

Percent
of Cohort

1.22%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%

1.22%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title

Curriculum and Instruction

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Undeclared

Real Estate

Taxation

Curriculum and Instruction

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Undeclared

Real Estate

Taxation

Count

A A a aN

Al a an

Percent
of Group

33.33%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

33.33%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

Percent
of Cohort

1.22%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%

1.22%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title

Curriculum and Instruction

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Undeclared

Real Estate

Taxation

Curriculum and Instruction

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Undeclared

Real Estate

Taxation

Count

A A a aN

Al a an

Percent
of Group

33.33%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

33.33%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%
16.67%

Percent
of Cohort

1.22%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%

1.22%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%
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Major

130301
130401
131101
220101
422803
440401
520201

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Outcomes by Major - Graduate Completers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All Enrolled All Not

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled Found
Curriculum and Instruction 15 14 1 15 0 1 0
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 24 20 3 23 0 3 1
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 15 14 1 15 0 1 0
Law (LL.B., J.D.) 32 14 0 14 0 0 18
Counseling Psychology 12 10 0 10 0 0 2
Public Administration 12 8 0 8 0 0 4
Business Administration and Management, General 54 48 1 49 0 1 5

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

14,438
14,660
14,801
16,344
11,584
11,072
14,391

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

14,295
14,744
14,899
14,500
13,112
10,983
13,846
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Employment
Rate

100%
96%
100%
44%
83%
67%
91%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 302 191 63.25 9,661 8,419 27 8.94 9,395 9,403 218 72.19 9,629 8,453 23 7.62 50 16.56
Female 531 336 63.28 9,696 8,806 70 13.18 6,909 6,038 406 76.46 9,231 8,446 17 3.20 87 16.38
Total 833 527 63.27 9,684 8,727 97 11.64 7,592 6,967 624 74.91 9,369 8,449 40 4.80 137 16.45
Ethnicity
White 124 63 50.81 10,906 @ 11,114 22 17.74 8,405 8,761 85 68.55 10,361 10,248 8 6.45 30 24.19
African-American 353 252 71.39 10,107 9,145 29 8.22 8,503 9,171 281 79.60 9,937 9,151 10 2.83 39 11.05
Hispanic 314 199 63.38 8,965 7,444 39 12.42 5,986 5,392 238 75.80 8,473 7,246 17 5.41 56 17.83
Asian 20 5 25.00 7,296 5,161 3 15.00 14,783 @ 16,436 8 40.00 10,103 8,292 5 25.00 8 40.00
Native-American 2 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
International 6 1 16.67 * * 2 33.33 * * 3 50.00 6,462 6,462 0 0.00 2 33.33
Unknown 8 3 37.50 6,013 6,369 0 0.00 0 0 3 37.50 6,013 6,369 0 0.00 0 0.00
Multi-Racial 6 2 33.33 * * 2 33.33 * * 4 66.67 8,129 7,514 0 0.00 2 33.33
Total 833 527 63.27 9,684 8,727 97 11.64 7,592 6,967 624 74.91 9,369 8,449 40 4.80 137 16.45
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6111
7225
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5613
6113
6241
4461
5241
6216

6111
7225
9211
5613
5221
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5242
6244
5614
6113

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Child Day Care Services

Insurance Carriers

Warehousing and Storage

Legal Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Clothing Stores

Employment Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Individual and Family Services

Health and Personal Care Stores

Insurance Carriers

Home Health Care Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Depository Credit Intermediation

Insurance Carriers

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities
Child Day Care Services

Business Support Services

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Count

78
36
33
31
22
13
13
11
10
10

N
N
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47
40
36
23
14
14
14
12
11

Percent
of Group
14.80%
6.83%
6.26%
5.88%
4.17%
2.47%
2.47%
2.09%
1.90%
1.90%

11.34%
9.28%
7.22%
6.19%
5.15%
4.12%
4.12%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%

13.94%
7.53%
6.41%
5.77%
3.69%
2.24%
2.24%
2.24%
1.92%
1.76%

Percent
of Cohort

9.36%
4.32%
3.96%
3.72%
2.64%
1.56%
1.56%
1.32%
1.20%
1.20%

1.32%
1.08%
0.84%
0.72%
0.60%
0.48%
0.48%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%

10.44%
5.64%
4.80%
4.32%
2.76%
1.68%
1.68%
1.68%
1.44%
1.32%
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003594
003613
003561
003656
004453
008503
008510
009741
000412
003564

003594
008510
004453
008504
003561
003656
008503
000326
003581
003593

003594
008510
004453
003561
003656
008503
008504
009741
000326
003565

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2016-2017 Exit Cohort Reports

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers

Institution

University of North Texas

Southern Methodist University
DCCCD - Cedar Valley College
The University of Texas at Arlington
DCCCD - El Centro College
DCCCD - Mountain View College
DCCCD - Eastfield College

The University of Texas at Dallas

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center

East Texas Baptist University

University of North Texas

DCCCD - Eastfield College

DCCCD - El Centro College

DCCCD - Richland College

DCCCD - Cedar Valley College

The University of Texas at Arlington

DCCCD - Mountain View College

Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus
Lamar University

Navarro College

University of North Texas

DCCCD - Eastfield College

DCCCD - El Centro College

DCCCD - Cedar Valley College

The University of Texas at Arlington

DCCCD - Mountain View College

DCCCD - Richland College

The University of Texas at Dallas

Tarrant County College - Southeast Campus
Texas A&M University - Commerce

Count

2 A NN NNNND WD

Percent
of Group

27.50%
7.50%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
2.50%
2.50%

22.68%
13.40%
11.34%
7.22%
6.19%
6.19%
6.19%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%

24.09%
10.95%
9.49%
5.84%
5.84%
5.84%
5.11%
3.65%
2.19%
2.19%

Percent
of Cohort

1.32%
0.36%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.12%
0.12%

2.64%
1.56%
1.32%
0.84%
0.72%
0.72%
0.72%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%

3.96%
1.80%
1.56%
0.96%
0.96%
0.96%
0.84%
0.60%
0.36%
0.36%
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240102
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131210
110101
220101
260101
309999
420101
090701

240102
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260101
520201
110201
430104
430107
430203
440701

240102
309999
520201
260101
520101
240101
131210
110201
430104
430107
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS AT DALLAS

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

General Studies

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Early Childhood Education and Teaching
Computer and Information Sciences, General

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Radio and Television

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Computer Programming/Programmer, General
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Fire Science/Firefighting

Social Work

General Studies

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Business Administration and Management, General
Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Business/Commerce, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

Early Childhood Education and Teaching
Computer Programming/Programmer, General
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Count
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Percent
of Group
12.50%
10.00%
10.00%
7.50%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
2.50%

21.65%
9.28%
5.15%
5.15%
5.15%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%

18.98%
8.03%
6.57%
5.11%
5.11%
4.38%
2.92%
2.19%
2.19%
2.19%

Percent
of Cohort

0.60%
0.48%
0.48%
0.36%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.12%

2.52%
1.08%
0.60%
0.60%
0.60%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%

3.12%
1.32%
1.08%
0.84%
0.84%
0.72%
0.48%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
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4-Digit
cip
2401
1312
5201
5202
1101
2201
2601
3099
4201
0907

2401
3099
4301
2601
5202
1102
4302
4407
5107
5201

2401
3099
5202
2601
4301
5201
1312
1102
4302
4407

Title
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Law (LL.B., J.D.)
Biology, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Psychology, General
Radio, Television, and Digital Communication

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Biology, General

Business Administration, Management and Operations

Computer Programming

Fire Protection
Social Work

Health and Medical Administrative Services

Business/Commerce, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Business Administration, Management and Operations

Biology, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Business/Commerce, General

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Computer Programming

Fire Protection
Social Work

Count

wWwwwwoaoo ol SN NNMNNNDAASNO

- W
= N

W W w o NN N oo

Percent
of Group

15.00%
10.00%
10.00%
10.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
2.50%

26.80%
9.28%
6.19%
5.15%
5.15%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%
3.09%

23.36%
8.03%
6.57%
5.11%
5.11%
5.11%
4.38%
2.19%
2.19%
2.19%

Percent
of Cohort

0.72%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.12%

3.12%
1.08%
0.72%
0.60%
0.60%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%

3.84%
1.32%
1.08%
0.84%
0.84%
0.84%
0.72%
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%
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Major

110101
130301
130401
131101
190706
220101
240199
260101
270101
309999
420101
430104
440000
440401
451101
520101
520201
520203
520301
520801
521003

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Curriculum and Instruction

Educational Leadership and Administration, General
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Child Development

Law (LL.B., J.D.)

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Mathematics, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Human Services, General

Public Administration

Sociology

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Logistics and Materials Management

Accounting

Finance, General

Organizational Behavior Studies

Outcomes by Major - Leavers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

26
35
6
20
12
42
79
13
16
138
64
69
19
18
57
79
32
14
41
18
26

Working
Only

17
29
5
13
8
21
45
4
9
77
43
51
8
14
38
51
25
1
23
13
17

Working
and
Enrolled
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All
Working

21
30
5
15
8
21
63
8
11
101
52
57
8
16
44
59
26
12
27
14
21

Enrolled

Only

N

- WN-20U0O0O0 P, 20200 W0 OO

All
Enrolled
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Not
Found

3

w o= ;

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

9,153
11,765
15,146
11,674
5,916
11,625
10,286
5,433
8,636
7,738
6,349
11,327
7,097
10,162
7,898
8,127
13,378
10,711
7,105
9,126
8,733

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

8,186
13,351
15,385
12,209
5,380
11,769
10,080
6,273
7,632
6,647
4,973
10,193
7,305
10,394
7,295
7,119
12,935
10,515
6,431
8,820
8,219
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Employment
Rate

81%
86%
83%
75%
67%
50%
80%
62%
69%
73%
81%
83%
42%
89%
77%
75%
81%
86%
66%
78%
81%



